
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

D N F 
D N F 
D N F 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
52 
14 
37 
49 
55 
74 
77 
57 
17 
00 

1 
29 
78 
46 
75 
67 

27 
16 
41 

Name 
Joe Viso 
John Purcell 
Jay Henry Horak 
Chris Vian 
Jaime GonzÃ¡lez 
Steve Martin 
Derry O'Donovan 
Carson Etter 
John,  "Jack" Holmes 
Alexander Cornfeld 
Warren Stacy 
Christian Okpysh 
Brad Drew 
Frank Russell 
CJ  Ray 
Bill Weaver 

Tao Takaoka 
John Shine 
Steve Bresee 

Class 
P1 
FA2 
FA2 
P1 
P2 
FM 
FM 
F4 
F4 
F4 
F4 
FM 
FM 
FX 
FM 
FM 

FX 
P1 
DSR 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
10 

8 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:38.829 
1:45.538 
1:45.708 
1:50.395 
1:55.616 
1:51.868 
1:51.742 
1:53.468 
1:53.155 
1:55.006 
1:57.117 
1:51.820 
1:54.996 
1:53.514 
1:53.674 

Make/Model 
Elan / Mazda DP02 
Ligier JS F3 
Ligier JS F3 
Elan DP02 
Radical SR 8 
F o rm u l a  M a z d a  F o rm u l a  M a z d a  
Formula Ma FM 
Ligier JS F4 
Ligier JS F4 
Ligier JS F4 
Ligier JS 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
Mazda Formula 
F o r m u l a  S p e e d  2 . 0  F o r m u l a  S p e e d  2 . 0  
Mazda Star Formula 
Sta r M azda  Formula  M azda  

F S 2.0 F S 2.0 
STOHR WF1 
Radical ProSport 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Vancouver BC 
Mesa AZ 
Auburn CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
R a n ch o  S a n t a  M a rg a r i t a  C A  
Napa CA 
V IL LA  P AR K , C A  9 2 8 6 1  C A  
Novato CA 
New York NY 
Albuquerque NM 
Santa Barbara CA 
Camas WA 
Hollister CA 
 H u n t i n g t o n  B e a c h  C A  
Fresno CA 

Richmond CA 
Anacortes WA 
Petaluma CA 

Region 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
NYR 
Texas 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

M e m b e r_ID  
527352 
519838 
450049 
624382 
674519 
504164 
229422 
673149 
624987 
533727 
660920 
656519 
221118 
466034 
 6 1 6 1 2 7  
272665_1 

437817 
403445 
136372 

Sponsor 
G o  D o g  G o  M o t o r s p o r t s  
W o r l d  S p e e d  /  E x c l u s i v e  R a c i n g  
W o r l d  S p e e d  M o t o r s p o r t s  
V i a n  E n t e r p r i s e s -  T h e  B r o a c h  M a s t e r s - L a u r e l  -  M a r g r a f  r a c i n g  
Na 

D i r e c t  E d g e ,  R e d  O ,  P r a d o  R a c e w a y  
T H EO REM , O N DIEM  

A v io n i c s  a n d  M a in t e n a n c e  W e s t  
C o a s t  L i g h t i n g  &  To o l s  
KT  Machine Werks 
S e m ' s  C a r w a s h  a n d  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  K C S  R a c i n g ,  R a y  &  S  
J a m e s  G .  P a r k e r  I n s u r a n c e  A s s o c i a t e s  

Reyes Racing 
L i s  R o b i n  F a r m  /  C e r i n i  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  G D R E  
Monograms Plus 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race Duration: 31:17.210 

Printed: 6/23/2022 12:24:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Trish James 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Sanction # 22-R-57125 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.036 

Avg. Speed 

87.940 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.829 

Best Speed 

104.399 

Best Lap by 

52 - Joe Viso 

 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 1/2 

Race 2-FA, FM, FX, F4, FA2, FA3, FS, P1, P2, FE, S2, DSR, ASR 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:29:39 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

6/19/2022 11:30 

 Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
71 

7 
18 
15 
22 

9 
99 
46 
32 
19 
75 
27 
58 

88 
52 
06 
12 
17 
49 
69 
98 

Name 
Igor Lyustin 
Sal Molinare 
Gustavo Greco 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Casey McLoed 
Wilson Powell 
Marvin Epps 
Andy Boulger 
Dan Payne 
Kris Foster 
Cory Newlon 
Michael Lowe 
Tim Sullivan 

Joe Montana 
James Sean Thibodaux 
Anthony Bonino 
Mike Tompkins 
Larry  Cooper 
Kristofer Olson 
Christian Strain 
Michael  Smith 

Class 
GT2 
ITE 
ITE 
T1 
SP 
T1 
T2 
T3 
GT3 
T3 
VTA 
MC 
T1 

GTX 
ITE 
AS 
GT1 
ITE 
T1 
T3 
AS 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 

Best Tm 
1:56.699 
1:58.768 
1:58.183 
2:01.799 
1:57.982 
1:58.893 
2:08.330 
2:11.089 
2:10.959 
2:11.551 
2:11.877 
2:12.923 
2:17.139 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang GT 
BMW M3 
Ford Mustang Boss 302s 
Ford Mustang 
Cherolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
BMW 325is 
Mazda RX7 
Porsche Boxster 
Chevrolet z\28 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Thunderbird 
Ford GT40 
Acura NSX (T1) 
BMW spec  e46 
Ford Mustang 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Pleasanton CA 
San Mateo CA 
Prunedale CA 
Placerville CA 
Danville CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Sacramento CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Francisco CA 
Turlock CA 
Hayward CA 
Danville CA 

Grass Valley CA 
Fallon NV 
Novato CA 
 P l a c e r v i l l e  C A  
Sparks NV 
 S h i n g l e  S p r i n g s  C A  
Sacramento CA 
Broomfield CO 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

M e m b e r_ID  
389964 
541643 
638584 
521765 
625502 
338274 
511477 
673840 
342989 
672633 
547428 
497261 
478946 

494434 
527484 
427325 
 6 7 2 3 2 3  
168135 
389018 
669819 
237577 

Sponsor 
Driving Ambition 
S p e c f a b  R a c i n g ,  C o r t e x  R a c i n g ,  D i g  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S p e c i a l t y  F a b r i c a t i o n ,  A D T E K  i n c .  
G r e c o  R a c i n g ,  T C  D e s i g n  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  J B  B r o s ,  A r m o r A l l  P r o f e s s i o n a l  
AV8 Super Cars 
CORE Rea lty  G roup 

Digs Motorsports 

C arr Racing C hassis 

V i n t a g e  T r a n s A m e r i c a n  r a c i n g  G r o u p ,  G e a r h e a d  c o f f e e ,  s t a g e 8  F a s t e n e r s ,  
Richard Pryor 
T & S Classics 

P u r p l e  L i g h t n i n g  S a n g r i a  
B la ck  H e lm e t  R a cing 

Social Security 
Half Bald 

Schatz & Krum 
M&L Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Race Duration: 24:58.720 
Car # 7-CSA-Penalty-Lost 3 positions in class passing under yellow Per GCR 6.1.1B Receives 4th pts.  
Car #18-CSA-Penalty-Lost 3 pos in class passing under yellow Per GCR 6.1.1B receives 5th pos pts.  

Printed: 6/23/2022 12:24:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Trish James 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Sanction # 22-R-57125 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.424 

Avg. Speed 

68.843 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.699 

Best Speed 

88.412 

Best Lap by 

71 - Igor Lyustin 

 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 3 

Race 2-ITE, GT1-3, PC, GTA, EP, SS, T1-3, E46, AS, GTX, MC, VTA 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:59:50 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

6/19/2022 13:00 

 Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

D N F 
D N F 

Not classified 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
68 
81 
80 
54 
50 
48 
56 
41 
12 
11 

27 

Name 
Paul Rodler 
H enry  Kenne th Rozeboom  
Jeffrey Pietz 
Charles Horn 
David Jalen 
Eric Poulsen 
Steve Roux 
Ron Wake 
Michael Bernstein 
Denny Renfrow 

Tom Duncan 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
FV 
FF 
FF 

CF 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 

5 
4 

Best Tm 
1:52.795 
1:53.048 
1:55.633 
1:55.829 
1:58.625 
1:59.281 
2:05.280 
2:11.969 
2:01.844 
1:55.465 

Make/Model 
Van Diemen RF 00 
Van Diemen DP08 
Van Dieman DP 08 
Swift/Honda DB6 
Mygale SJ-09 
Piper DL7-Honda 
Crossle 35 
Mysterian M4 
Piper DF5 
Swift DB6 

PRS RH02F 

Hometown 
San Rafael CA 
Crockett CA 
Fresno CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Alameda CA 
Clovis CA 
New Fairfield CT 
Lafayette CA 
 S a n  R a m o n  C A  
Kelseyville CA 

Chico, CA 95926 CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
NER 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

M e m b e r_ID  
229162 
22056 
378566 
229541 
58335 
527187 
197647 
50380 
100211 
203432_1 

147849 

Sponsor 
Porter Racing 
Porter Racing 
C le ve la n d  In fa n t  C a re  
P o r t e r  R a c i n g / H y b e l s  E n t . / M a r g r a f  R a c i n g  
OverBudgetRacin' 

Karen Bernstein 
C huck wagon  Racing 

R oad R unne r R a cing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Race Duration: 30:28.971 
Sound Advisory: Car #54 

Printed: 6/23/2022 12:24:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Trish James 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Sanction # 22-R-57125 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.467 

Avg. Speed 

90.259 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.795 

Best Speed 

91.472 

Best Lap by 

68 - Paul Rodler 

 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 4 

Race 2-FF, CF, FV, FST, F5, FC, FFT, THR 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:20:39 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

6/19/2022 14:20 

 Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

D N F 
D N F 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
4 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
00 
46 
49 

2 
154 

34 
97 

155 
114 

36 
42 
76 

1 
168 

0 

06 
21 
64 
98 
58 
12 
16 

Name 
Lee Fleming 
Andy Boulger 
Rob Fuller 
Ross Lindell 
David Covin 
David Vrane 
Taz Oka 
Matthew Wyatt 
David Humphreys 
April Halliday 
Daniel Deluna 
Nuno Goncalves Pedro 
John Faull 
Peter Phung 
Suzanne Cobos 

Anthony Bonino 
Noel Hayward 
Taylor Vance 
Michael Smith 
Tim Sullivan 
Bradley Oneto 
Malon Brown 

Class 
HP 
ITR 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
HP 
ITA 
ITA 

SMG 
GTL 
ITA 
SMG 
SSC5 
ITA 
ITX 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 

6 
4 
3 

Best Tm 
2:08.043 
2:09.554 
2:10.515 
2:10.925 
2:11.332 
2:13.226 
2:13.851 
2:12.375 
2:16.277 
2:17.887 
2:17.986 
2:18.485 
2:25.742 
2:12.146 
2:20.228 

Make/Model 
MG Midget 
BMW 325is 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata  
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Austin Healey Sprite 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata   

Ford Mustang 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Lake Forest CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Piedmont CA 
San Jose CA 
Sunol CA 
San Francisco CA 
Buellton 
 E l  D o r a d o  H i l l s  C A  
San Mateo CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
San Jose CA 
Daly City CA 
REDWOOD CITY CA 

Novato Ca 
Vallejo CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Broomfield CO 
Danville CA 
Stockton CA 
Pleasanton CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

M e m b e r_ID  
159499 
673840 
496932 
450243 
649280 
623200 
635028 
647230 
647252 
 3 8 9 4 2 2  
511594 
478234 
4995 
545337 
616979 

427325 
100884 
400227 
237577 
478946 
475746 
610793 

Sponsor 
J o e  C a r r  R a c i n g ,  G o o d y e a r ,  H a w k ,  S u m m i t  R a c i n g  

Z  C a r  G a r a g e  /  L a r r y  O k a  R a c i n g  /  M e g h a n  F u l l e r  /  R e b e l l o  R a c i n g  
Larry Oka Racing 

Larry Oka Racing 
Y a n g  C h e n  C o m m e r c i a l  R e a l  E s t a t e ,  L a r r y  O k a  R a c i n g  

Larry Oka Racing 
Goodyear 
S l a n t  I  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  P H U N G  I n c :  P h u n g  I n c o r p a o r a t e  
Slant I Motorsports 

LINSPEED 

M&L Racing 
T S  C la s s i c s  &  A u t o m o t i v e  
s t a n l e y  e l e c t r ic  m o t o r  c o .  
Larry Oka 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race Duration: 30:29.268 

Printed: 6/23/2022 12:25:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Trish James 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Sanction # 22-R-57125 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.432 

Avg. Speed 

78.964 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.043 

Best Speed 

80.579 

Best Lap by 

00 - Lee Fleming 

 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 5 

Race 2-ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, ITX, ITR, FP, HP, GTL, STL, STU, SMG, E30, BS, T4 

Race started at 15:00:00 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

6/19/2022 15:00 

 Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

D N F 
D N F 
D N F 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

1 
20 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
35 

2 
8 

81 
22 

7 
76 
64 
42 
21 
41 

116 
18 
39 

5 
4 

55 
13 

3 
05 
66 

164 
37 
33 

71 
64 

Name 
Robert Sachs 
Lee Douglas 
Michael Woolley 
Darrell Anderson 
Justin Meretab 
Bill Jordan 
Eric Hand 
Greg Hoff 
Paul Mantiply 
Todd Johnson 
Ken Woolley 
Sean Saint 
John Sollner 
Andrew Moore 
Todd Butler 
Frank Valente 
Sam Bhaumik 
Walter Kuhn 
Jim Ricketts 
Bruce Richardson 
Brandon Lewis 
Noah Hambayi 
Dean Crowe 
Erich Woolley 

Jerry Aplass 
Jonathon Allen 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 

SRF3 
SRF3 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
10 

6 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
2:01.083 
2:01.294 
2:01.062 
2:00.985 
2:01.017 
2:01.627 
2:01.089 
2:01.325 
2:04.663 
2:04.601 
2:04.770 
2:04.748 
2:02.528 
2:04.942 
2:04.878 
2:06.329 
2:06.558 
2:05.990 
2:06.448 
2:08.642 
2:01.738 
2:04.385 
2:08.863 
2:08.473 

Make/Model 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  
SRF Gen3 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  S p e c  R a c e r  Fo r d  
Spec Racer SRF 
Ford Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  3  
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA  SRF Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  s p e c  r a c e r  g e n  3  
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford SRF 
SR F  Spec R ace r F o rd R enta l  
Ford SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises GEN2 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
SC C A  Ente rprise s SRF  G en3 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

SRF 
Ford SRF Gen3 

Hometown 
Napa CA 
Portland OR 
Newcastle CA 
Petaluma CA 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Columbia CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Newcastle CA 
SAN DIEGO CA 
Sonoma CA 
San Francisco CA 
Prescott AZ 
Penryn CA 
San Mateo CA 
Bigfork MT 
Battleground WA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Newcastle CA 

Newcastle CA 
Laguna Beach CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
WDC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Big Sky 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

M e m b e r_ID  
378223 
370148 
497355 
226931 
628101 
155429 
545935 
437964 
670923 
670315 
150687 
670863 
648504 
511418 
260990 
421471 
286954 
547995 
646662 
340127 
436461 
514290 
639565 
547685 

404463 
415860 

Sponsor 
Robert R . Sachs PC  
L A D C O  P i p e  &  P i l i n g - E a s t  A n g l i a  M S  
W o o l l e y  B r o t h e r s  a n d  D a d  R a c e  T e a m  
HOOSIER 

J o h n  C e r i n i  /  C o r n e r s t o n e b e r k e l e y . c o m  

W o o l l e y  B r o t h e r s  a n d  D a d  R a c e  T e a m  
AccelRaceTek 
S o l l n e r  a n d  S o n s  R a c i n g  
Cerini Motorsports 
CSR Performance 
H e a l d s b u r g  D i s t i l l e r s ,  E X P  R e a l t y  

Accel Race Tek 

AccelRaceTek 

A l p h i o  I n f o r m a t i o n  S o l u t i o n s  /  E a s t  A n g l i a  
Accelracetek 
W o o l l e y  B r o t h e r s  a n d  D a d  R a c e  T e a m  

B u r r e l l  C o n s u l t i n g  G r o u p ,  I n c .  
O f f  C o n s t a n t l y R a c in g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race Duration: 30:31.335 

Printed: 6/23/2022 12:25:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Trish James 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Sanction # 22-R-57125 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.623 

Avg. Speed 

84.509 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.985 

Best Speed 

85.280 

Best Lap by 

81 - Darrell Anderson 

 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 6 

Race 2-SRF3;SRF 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:44:26 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

6/19/2022 15:40 

 Official



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

D N F 
D N F 

Not classified 
D N S 
D N S 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
2 

11 
3 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

1 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

49 
2 

51 
64 

168 
05 

155 
34 
12 

154 
97 
20 
33 
10 
65 

0 
36 

114 
16 

3 
55 
42 
30 
99 
96 
76 

59 
168 

Name 
Greg Hoff 
Rob Fuller 
Ross Lindell 
Eric Fulkerson 
Taylor Vance 
Peter  Phung 
Alberto Goncalves 
Matthew Wyatt 
David Vrane 
Bradley Oneto 
David Covin 
Taz Oka 
Kirk Williams 
Douglas Alvis 
Joseph Ysais 
Darrell Edwards 
Suzanne Cobos 
April Halliday 
David Humphreys 
Malon Brown 
Ronald Bond 
Eddie Dupee 
Daniel Deluna 
Richard Bailey 
Joel Odelson 
Joan Linehan 
Nuno Goncalves Pedro 

Mike Ray 
Sierra Lacey 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 

SMT 
SMT 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 

5 
4 

Best Tm 
2:10.627 
2:10.043 
2:10.362 
2:10.746 
2:11.494 
2:11.740 
2:13.107 
2:13.320 
2:13.382 
2:14.139 
2:11.591 
2:14.237 
2:13.838 
2:15.296 
2:13.651 
2:15.801 
2:14.838 
2:16.121 
2:15.326 
2:17.161 
2:16.718 
2:16.699 
2:15.494 
2:15.519 
2:20.731 
2:14.732 
2:19.368 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata NB 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata NB (spec) 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Daly City 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Stockton CA 
Piedmont CA 
Sunol CA 
Palo Alto CA 
Roseville CA 
Sparks NV 
Kapaa HI 
REDWOOD CITY CA 
 E l  D o r a d o  H i l l s  C A  
Buellton 
Pleasanton CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Clara CA 
San Mateo CA 
Foster City CA 
LIVERMORE CA 
Clayton CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 

Pacifica CA 
Carmel Valley CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
HI 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

M e m b e r_ID  
437964 
496932 
450243 
528732 
400227 
545337 
417516 
647230 
623200 
475746 
649280 
635028 
673105 
194182 
379602 
538246 
616979 
 3 8 9 4 2 2  
647252 
610793 
387295 
648509 
511594 
449378 
672613 
445423 
478234 

546072 
656000 

Sponsor 
Larry Oka Racing 
Z  C a r  G a r a g e  /  L a r r y  O k a  R a c i n g  /  M e g h a n  F u l l e r  /  R e b e l l o  R a c i n g  
Larry Oka Racing 
M u i r  O r t h o p e d i c  S p e c i a l i s t s  /  C o m p e t i t i o n  A u t o w e r k s  

P h u n g  I n c / S l a n t  I  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Y a n g  C h e n  C o m m e r c i a l  R e a l  E s t a t e ,  L a r r y  O k a  R a c i n g  

s t a n l e y  e l e c t r ic  m o t o r  c o .  

Larry Oka Racing 

C u t  2 D  C r e a t iv e  C N C  S o l u t io n s  
B E S T  P L U M B I N G  &  H E A T I N G  L L C  

Slant I Motorsports 

Larry Oka 

C o m p e t i t i o n  A u t o w e r k s  
Larry Oka Racing 

P h u n g  I n c / S l a n t  I  M o t o r s p o r t s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race Duration: 30:39.617 

Printed: 6/23/2022 12:25:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Trish James 

Chief Steward - Barbara McClellan 

Sanction # 22-R-57125 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.933 

Avg. Speed 

78.520 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.043 

Best Speed 

79.340 

Best Lap by 

49 - Rob Fuller 

 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 7 & 8 

Group 7 

Race 2-SMT, SSM, SM 

Race started at 13:39:57 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

6/19/2022 13:40 

 Official


	Group 1_2 - Race 2-FA, FM, FX, F4, FA2, FA3, FS, P1, P2, FE, S2, DSR, ASR - RaceFull
	Group 3 - Race 2-ITE, GT1-3, PC, GTA, EP, SS, T1-3, E46, AS, GTX, MC, VTA - RaceFull
	Group 4 - Race 2-FF, CF, FV, FST, F5, FC, FFT, THR - RaceFull
	Group 5 - Race 2-ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, ITX, ITR, FP, HP, GTL, STL, STU, SMG, E30, BS, T4 - RaceFull
	Group 6 - Race 2-SRF3;SRF - RaceFull
	Group 7 - Race 2-SMT, SSM, SM - RaceFull

